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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P998910

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P984656 AND P1007351

INNOVATION CENTER

5/6/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

SA2XXDIP-B675D725UB50-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

Define 2 Direct/Indirect Pendant with 5000K BioUP LEDs {m-DER=1.015} {m-EER=1.115}

N/A

5045.1 lumens

N/A

88.5 lumens/watt

1.2/1.16/1.29

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.17' x L: 4'x H: 0.1")
General Diffuse
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60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P998910

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: SA2XXDIP-B675D725UB50-4F0-XX-W2A-F1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P998910

CATALOG NUMBER: SA2XXDIP-B675D725UB50-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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69 57 49 43 63 53 46 40
63 51 43 37 58 48 40 35
58 46 38 32 54 43 36 31
54 42 34 29 50 39 32 27
50 38 31 26 47 36 29 24
47 35 28 23 44 33 26 22

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
16246 16246 16246
16272 15485 15375
16139 14779 14486
15903 14068 13550
15583 13295 12665
15265 12487 11780
14865 11728 10853
14487 10926 9941
14020 10138 9078
13556 9353 8234
13050 8556 7357
12516 7703 6527
11916 6780 5664
11262 5842 4757
10428 4815 3841
9275 3712 2965
7880 2522 1909
5721 1174 811

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 13556 cd/sqm
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P998910

CATALOG NUMBER: SA2XXDIP-B675D725UB50-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 96.6 1.9
10°-20° 271.8 5.4
20°-30° 399.4 7.9
30°-40° 463.9 9.2
40°-50° 463.3 9.2
50°-60° 404.0 8.0
60°-70° 298.6 5.9
70°-80° 169.0 3.3
80°-90° 47.1 0.9
90°-100° 53.8 1.1
100°-110° 171.0 3.4
110°-120° 292.7 5.8
120°-130° 384.9 7.6
130°-140° 432.0 8.6
140°-150° 423.7 8.4
150°-160° 355.4 7.0
160°-170° 235.7 4.7
170°-180° 82.4 1.6
0°-30° 767.7 15.2
0°-40° 1231.6 24.4
0°-60° 2098.9 41.6
0°-90° 2613.5 51.8
90°-120° 517.5 10.3
90°-150° 1758.1 34.8
90°-180° 2432.0 48.2
0°-180° 5045.1 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report
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¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
1026 1026 1026 1026 1026
1026 1022 1012 1019 1017 97
977 971 958 962 957 275
884 876 860 862 860 407
763 753 737 731 726 476
621 614 599 588 584 479
470 464 452 440 435 420
317 311 301 292 287 313
166 164 159 153 155 177
40 40 38 36 34 45
1 10 26 24 25 5
38 46 47 47 46 43
158 160 162 163 163 167
294 298 296 296 294 290
427 434 432 429 429 382
553 561 562 562 559 427
671 676 680 681 678 419
767 769 771 775 773 353
834 834 834 839 835 235
868 866 865 870 865 82
870 870 870 870 870
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P998910
CATALOG NUMBER: SA2XXDIP-B675D725UB50-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 1026.3 1026.3 1026.3  1026.3  1026.3
2.5°| 1032.2 1027.3 1016.4 1026.3 1024.3
5°( 1026.3 1022.3 10115 10194 1017.4
7.5°| 1019.4 1013.4 1002.6 1010.5 1008.5
10°| 1008.5 1001.6 989.8 997.7 994.7
12.5° 993.7 987.8 975.9 980.9 978.9
15° 976.9 971.0 958.2 962.1 957.2
17.5° 956.2 950.3 937.5 942.4 937.5
20° 933.5 927.6 913.8 916.7 912.8
22.5° 910.8 901.9 889.1 889.1 887.1
25° 884.2 876.3 859.5 861.5 859.5
27.5° 854.6 847.7 834.8 831.9 826.9
30° 825.0 817.1 802.3 799.3 795.4
32.5° 793.4 787.5 771.7 765.8 761.8
35° 762.8 752.9 737.1 731.2 726.3
37.5° 728.3 7194 703.6 696.7 691.7
40° 692.7 684.8 669.1 660.2 656.2
42.5° 658.2 650.3 634.5 624.6 618.7
45° 620.7 613.8 599.0 588.1 584.2
47.5° 584.2 577.3 561.5 550.6 544.7
50° 545.7 540.8 527.0 5131 508.2
52.5° 508.2 501.3 488.5 477.6 470.7
55° 469.7 463.8 452.0 440.1 435.2
57.5° 431.2 426.3 413.5 401.6 397.7
60° 392.7 388.8 375.0 364.1 361.2
62.5° 355.2 348.3 338.5 328.6 324.7
65° 316.8 310.8 301.0 292.1 287.2
67.5° 277.3 272.4 263.5 256.6 252.6
70° 240.8 236.8 228.0 221.0 2171
72.5° 203.3 199.3 194.4 187.5 184.5
75° 165.8 163.8 158.9 153.0 154.9
77.5° 132.2 128.3 126.3 123.3 120.4

80° 98.7 97.7 95.7 92.8 90.8
82.5° 67.1 67.1 66.1 62.2 62.2
85° 40.5 39.5 38.5 355 34.5
87.5° 17.8 15.8 13.8 10.9 9.9
90° 0.7 9.5 25.7 24.2 25.0
92.5° 16.1 22.0 22.8 23.5 23.5
95° 38.2 45.5 47.0 47.0 45.5
97.5° 63.9 70.5 73.4 73.4 73.4
100° 93.2 99.1 101.3 101.3 100.5

102.5° 124.0 128.4 131.4 1321 131.4
105° 157.8 160.0 161.5 162.9 162.9
107.5° 191.6 194.5 194.5 195.2 191.6
110° 223.8 228.3 228.3 228.3 226.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P998910

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: SA2XXDIP-B675D725UB50-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

¥ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
259.1 263.5 262.7 260.5 259.1
293.6 298.0 296.5 295.8 293.6
328.1 333.9 330.3 328.1 325.9
362.6 368.4 362.6 362.6 360.4
394.1 401.5 397.8 395.6 394.1
427.1 433.8 431.5 429.3 428.6
459.4 467.5 464.6 461.6 459.4
489.5 499.1 497.6 496.1 493.2
523.3 530.6 5314 527.7 525.5
552.6 560.7 562.2 561.5 559.3
584.9 591.5 593.0 592.3 589.3
613.6 620.2 623.8 623.8 620.9
642.9 649.5 651.7 652.5 649.5
670.8 675.9 680.4 681.1 678.1
695.8 702.4 705.3 706.8 703.8
721.4 725.9 728.8 731.0 728.8
744.2 748.6 752.3 755.2 752.3
767.0 769.2 771.4 775.0 772.8
786.8 788.2 789.7 794.8 791.2
804.4 805.9 806.6 811.0 808.1
820.5 820.5 821.3 826.4 822.7
834.5 833.7 833.7 838.9 835.2
847.0 844.7 844.7 849.9 846.2
856.5 854.3 853.6 858.7 854.3
863.1 860.9 860.2 865.3 860.9
868.2 866.0 864.6 869.7 865.3
871.2 869.0 867.5 871.9 867.5
869.7 869.7 869.7 869.7 869.7

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Or) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P998910
CATALOG NUMBER: SA2XXDIP-B675D725UB50-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3
Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3
Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 15.09 15.96 16.03 16.92 18.17 15.87 16.75 16.81 17.70 18.95

3H 16.42 17.21 17.38 18.18 19.45 17.49 18.28 18.45 19.25 20.52
4H 16.83 17.58 17.80 18.55 19.82 18.09 18.83 19.05 19.80 21.08
6H 17.05 17.74 18.03 18.71 20.00 18.49 19.18 19.47 20.16 21.45
8H 17.08 17.73 18.07 18.73 20.02 18.60 19.25 19.59 20.25 21.54
12H 17.07 17.70 18.06 18.68 20.00 18.65 19.27 19.64 20.26 21.57

4H 2H 15.56 16.30 16.53 17.27 18.55 16.20 16.95 17.17 17.92 19.19
3H 17.08 17.70 18.06 18.70 19.99 17.98 18.60 18.96 19.60 20.90

4H 17.58 18.15 18.57 19.15 20.46 18.66 19.23 19.66 20.23 21.54

6H 17.89 18.38 18.89 19.39 20.71 19.16 19.65 20.16 20.67 21.98

8H 17.94 18.40 18.95 19.41 20.74 19.30 19.76 20.31 20.77 22.10

12H 17.94 18.36 18.97 19.38 20.72 19.37 19.78 20.39 20.81 22.14

8H 4H 17.76 18.22 18.76 19.23 20.56 18.75 19.21 19.76 20.22 21.55
6H 18.14 18.52 19.17 19.58 20.90 19.32 19.70 20.35 20.75 22.08

8H 18.25 18.58 19.28 19.62 20.96 19.51 19.84 20.55 20.88 22.23

12H 18.28 18.57 19.32 19.61 20.99 19.61 19.90 20.65 20.94 22.32

12H 4H 17.74 18.16 18.77 19.18 20.52 18.72 19.13 19.74 20.16 21.49
6H 18.16 18.50 19.20 19.53 20.88 19.31 19.65 20.35 20.69 22.03
8H 18.28 18.57 19.32 19.60 20.99 19.51 19.80 20.55 20.84 22.22

END OF REPORT
FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 80of8



